## Fees for Little Gems Wrap Around Care

## **Breakfast Club**

From 7:30am – 8:45am (including breakfast)	£4.00
From 7:45am- 8:45am (including breakfast)	£3.50

## **After School Club**

3:15 - 4.15pm no tea	£3.75
3:15-4:30pm with tea	£5.25
3:15pm- 5:00pm without tea	£6.50
3:15pm- 5.00pm with tea	£7.75
3:15pm- 6:00pm including tea	£10.00
4.00pm - 6.00pm including tea	£7.75

10% discount is given for 2 siblings.

20% discount is given for 3 siblings.

Club Fees must be paid by bank transfer or the school's online platform Arbor.

Club statements are only available on our online system Arbor.

Fees will be charged unless a minimum of 24 hours' notice of cancellation is given.

Club Closes at 6:00pm. There is a late pick up fee of £5.00 for every 5 minutes or part minutes per child after 6:00pm.